DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2024-1011234

\$40.00 Pgs=3

08/21/2024 09:03 AM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E05

APN: 1420-33-701-057

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00

Escrow No.: 24043536-SA When Recorded Return To: Larry M. Vargas

1355 Downs Drive Minden, NV 89423

Mail Tax Statements to: Larry M. Vargas 1355 Downs Drive Minden, NV 89423

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Julie Vargas, spouse of Grantee, spouse of the grantee herein, do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and convey to Larry M. Vargas, a married man as his sole and separate property all that real property situate in the Town of Minden, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

It is the intent of Grantor herein to divest HERSELF of any right, title and interest in and to the above described real property including any community property interest.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging to in anywise appertaining.



Page 2 of the Deed (signature page).	Escrow No.: 24043536-SA
Dated this 12 day of August	, 2024.
Julie Vargas	
STATE OF California	
COUNTY OF TWO LIMMY	
This instrument was acknowledged before Vargas	me on this 2 day of August, 2021 by Julie
Notary Public	V. K. Griswold Comm. #334/198 California - Notary Public Tuotumne County Comm. Expires Jan. 16, 2025
	Summing was a series with the series was a series with the series was a series with the series was a series w

SPACE BELOW FOR RECORDER

EXHIBIT "A"

Parcel 1, of Parcel Map LDA 18-001 for C & R DeCarlo 1993 Trust and Quail's Nest Trust, 1999, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, recorded on August 13th, 2018, as Document No. 2018-917999.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1420-33-701-057

SPACE BELOW FOR RECORDER

	LARAT Assesso 1420-33		ber(s			,		
2.		Property:				RECORDER'S	S OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
a)	☐ Vac		b)	Sgl. Fam. Resider		nantlinatuum.	v Na d	
c)		do/Twnhse	d)			nent/Instrume		
e)	☐ Apt.	-	f)	Comm'l/Ind'l	Book		Page	
g)		cultural	h)	☐ Mobile Home	Date o	of Recording:		
	☐ Othe	or:			- Notes:			
3 8	Total	Value/Sale P	rice o	f Property:		\$		
				sure Only (value of prop	ertv\	<u> </u>	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
		fer Tax Value		((A.1.)	\$		
		Property Tran		Tax Due:		\$0		
4.	IF EXEN	IPTION CLAI	MED:					
				n, per NRS 375.090, Se	ction: 5			
			-	mption: <u>1st degree cor</u>	- 1	affinity - sno	11202	
5.				e Being Transferred: <u>1</u>	3	diffilly - apo	/	
375.1 suppopartie result and \$	10, that orted by as agree tin a per	the informated documentation the disallows alty of 10% of	ion pon if cance of the and	rovided is correct to a alled upon to substantion any claimed exempt	the best of the late the information, or other 1% per mont	heir informati nation provide determination h. Pursuant	at to NRS 375.060 and NRS ion and belief, and can be ed herein. Furthermore, the n of additional tax due, may to NRS 375.030, the Buyer d. Grantor	
Sian	ature _	S	t -	0	/ /			
_					-\-	Capacity: _	Grantee	
SELL		ANTOR) INFO REQUIRED)	ORM/	ATION	BUYER (GF	RANTEE) INF (REQUIRED		
and the same of th	- N	\ \	1		1			
Prin	t Name:	Julie Vargas	. spol	ise of Grantee	Print Name:	sole and se	argas, a married man as his eparate property	
- 40	ress:	1355 Downs			Address:	1355 Down		
City		Minden	1		City:	Minden		
Stat		NV		Zip: 89423	State:	NV	Zip: 89423	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (Required if not seller or buyer)								
Prin	t Name:	First Cente	nnial	Title Company of Neva	ada Esc.#:	24043536-8	SA .	
Add	ress:	1352 Hwy	395,	Ste 114				
City		Gardnervil	le	State: NV	Zip:	89410		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED